PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5008624

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/07/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.	02/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPN FAIRWAY ACQUISITION, INC.
Street Address:	601 POYDRAS STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 2400
City:	NEW ORLEANS
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8915310
Patent Number:	8875447
Patent Number:	9260929
Patent Number:	8985928
Patent Number:	9708860
Patent Number:	9540878
Patent Number:	9399890
Patent Number:	9267328
Patent Number:	9194184
Patent Number:	9140080
Patent Number:	9121234
Patent Number:	9194194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hbrown@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: LANCE A. FOSTER

Address Line 1: JONES WALKER LLP

Address Line 2: 8555 UNITED PLAZA BLVD., FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BATON ROUGE, LOUISIANA 70809

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LANCE A. FOSTER

SIGNATURE: //lance a. foster/

DATE SIGNED: 06/15/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Merger- Complete Production Services Inc#page1.tif

source=Merger- Complete Production Services Inc#page2.tif

source=Merger- Complete Production Services Inc#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SPN FAIRWAY ACQUISITION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SPN FAIRWAY ACQUISITION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5048348 8100M

120134728

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 9349196

DATE: 02-07-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:31 PM 02/07/2012 FILED 05:31 PM 02/07/2012 SRV 120134728 - 5048348 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF COMPLETE PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC. WITH AND INTO SPN FAIRWAY ACQUISITION, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

February 7, 2012

SPN Fairway Acquisition, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("SPN"), in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby file this Certificate of Merger, stating as follows:

1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations (collectively, the "Constituent Corporations") to which this Certificate of Merger relates are as follows:

Name Name	State of Incorporation
SPN Fairway Acquisition, Inc.	Delaware
Complete Production Services, Inc.	Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated October 9, 2011 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Superior Energy Services, Inc., SPN and Complete Production Services, Inc. ("Complete"), providing for the merger of Complete with and into SPN (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation of the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") shall be SPN Fairway Acquisition, Inc.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of SPN as in effect immediately prior to the Merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.
- 5. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective as of the date and time of filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.
- 6. An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation: 601 Poydras Street, Suite 2400, New Orleans, Louisiana 70130.
- 7. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

(B0766536.3)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its authorized officer on the date first set forth above.

SPN FAIRWAY ACQUISITION, INC.

By:

Name: David D. Dunlap

Title: President

|Signature Page to SPN Fairway Acquisition Certificate of Merger|

PATENT

REEL: 046097 FRAME: 0327